SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 436/2019

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, appearing on behalf of Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3. He submits that he will file vakalatnama today and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 further submits that he has received copy of pleadings.

List again on 11.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar