SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 436/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in RFA No. 3102/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 175963/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175964/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 5390/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Saini, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR