ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT

**SECTION IV-B** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 436/2019

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY SLP (C) D.NOS. 29726/2024, 29724/2024, 30063/2024, 30083/2024, 30086/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

IA No. 175963/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175964/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

### WITH

Diary No(s). 29724/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148616/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148618/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148617/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 29726/2024 (IV-B)

( IA No.148839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.148848/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 30063/2024 (IV-B)

( IA No.150486/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150498/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150506/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.150499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.150495/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150488/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES) Diary No(s). 30083/2024 (IV-B)

( IA No.153987/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154007/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153998/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.154005/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.153991/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.154010/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.154006/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 30086/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150450/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150458/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150457/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.150449/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150451/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the listed matters, service of notice is complete in respect of all respondents.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for all respondents.

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2025

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG